

PROMIX02 – DVD KARAOKE SYSTEM

1. Introduction



To all residents of the European Union

Important environmental information about this product



This symbol on the device or the package indicates that disposal of the device after its lifecycle could harm the environment.

Do not dispose of the unit (or batteries) as unsorted municipal waste; it should be taken to a specialised company for recycling.

This device should be returned to your distributor or to a local recycling service.

Respect the local environmental rules.

If in doubt, contact your local waste disposal authorities.

Thank you for buying the **PROMIX02!** Read the manual carefully before bringing the device into service. If the device was damaged in transit, don't install or use it and contact your dealer

2. Safety Instructions

- The manufacturer is not liable for defects or problems caused by the user's disregard of the manual's stipulations.
- Keep this device clear of heating devices.
- Do not switch the device on immediately if it has been exposed to drastic temperature fluctuations. Leave it off until it has reached room temperature.
- Do not place beverages near or on top of the device. Disconnect the device from the mains as soon as possible if a liquid has penetrated the housing. Have the device checked by a qualified technician before using it again. Damages caused by a liquid penetrating the housing are not covered by the warranty.
- Never let the power cord come into contact with other cables.
- The available voltage should not exceed the voltage indicated on the AC voltage selector.
- The power cord should never be crimped or damaged by sharp edges. Check the device and the power cord from time to time.
- Disconnect the device from the mains when not in use or when you are cleaning it.
- Only handle the power cord by the plug. Do NOT pull out the plug by tugging the cord itself.
- Place all volume controls in their minimum position ("0") before activating the device.
- Turn the amplifier on last and off first.
- An excessive volume can cause hearing damage.
- There are no serviceable parts inside the device. Consult an authorised dealer for maintenance and repairs.

3. General Guidelines

- Operating current is 9-12V, 50/60Hz and the device should only be used indoors.
- Select a location where the device will not be exposed to water or moisture, excessive heat or dust. Do not leave any cables lying around.
- Do not use the device under extreme temperatures (> 30°C, < 5°C).
- Keep the device away from heaters.
- Familiarise yourself with the operation of the device before bringing it into service and do not allow operation by unqualified individuals. Damage is usually caused by unprofessional operation of the device.
- Use the original packaging if the device is to be transported.
- Do not attempt to make adjustments or execute repairs. Consult a qualified technician instead.
- Removing the bar code will void the warranty.
- Use only high-quality cables in order to obtain the highest sound quality.

4. Installation and Operation

Connect all the stereo input sources first and connect the microphones. Make sure all volume controls are placed in their minimum positions ("0"). Connect the stereo outputs to the power amplifier and/or tape decks. Plug the device into an AC power source.

NOTE: Use shielded low-capacitance stereo cables for the RCA connections. The quality of the cables is essential for high-quality sound reproduction.

5. Front Panel Description



1. 2 MICROPHONE CONTROLS

2. MIC TONE

Adjust the tone of the microphone. Towards "10" it will be the highest, and towards "0" the lowest..

3. ECHO CONTROL

Varies the echo effect applied to the microphone output. Turning the control towards "max" enhances the echo effect and turning it towards "min" attenuates it. Echo is not applied at "min" position.

4. 2 MICROPHONE INPUTS

Insert the microphone jack. Use 6.35mm jack

5. AUDIO LEFT AND RIGHT INPUT

Audio signal input for music sources like CD players, VCR and other audio equipment. Connect the audio output jacks of those audio systems to these audio input jacks. While making the connection make sure you respect the right channel connection.

6. VIDEO INPUT

7. AUDIO LEFT AND RIGHT OUTPUT JACK

Allows to connect amplifier or to a hi-fi system in order to improve the sound and increase the volume output. While making the connection, make sure you respect the left and right channel connection.

8. VIDEO OUTPUT

9. 9 – 12VDC INPUT

6. Specifications

Dimensions	130 x 70 x 30mm
Weight	145g
Power supply	230VAC / 9-12VDC adapter (incl.)

The information in this manual is subject to change without prior notice.

PROMIX02 – DVD KARAOEKESYSTEEM

1. Inleiding

Aan alle ingezetenen van de Europese Unie

Belangrijke milieu-informatie betreffende dit product



Dit symbool op het toestel of de verpakking geeft aan dat, als het na zijn levenscyclus wordt weggeworpen, dit toestel schade kan toebrengen aan het milieu.

Gooi dit toestel (en eventuele batterijen) niet bij het gewone huishoudelijke afval; het moet bij een gespecialiseerd bedrijf terecht komen voor recyclage.

U moet dit toestel naar uw verdeler of naar een lokaal recyclagepunt brengen.

Respecteer de plaatselijke milieuwetgeving.

Hebt u vragen, contacteer dan de plaatselijke autoriteiten inzake verwijdering.

Dank u voor uw aankoop! Lees deze handleiding grondig voor u het toestel in gebruik neemt. Werd het toestel beschadigd tijdens het transport, installeer het dan niet en raadpleeg uw dealer.

2. Veiligheidsinstructies

- De garantie geldt niet voor schade door het negeren van bepaalde richtlijnen in deze handleiding en uw dealer zal de verantwoordelijkheid afwijzen voor defecten of problemen die hier rechtstreeks verband mee houden.
- Houd dit toestel uit de buurt van warmtebronnen.
- Laat dit toestel installeren en onderhouden door een geschoolde technicus.
- Om beschadiging te vermijden, zet u het toestel best niet aan onmiddellijk nadat het werd blootgesteld aan temperatuurschommelingen. Wacht tot het toestel op kamertemperatuur gekomen is.
- Plaats geen drank naast of op het toestel. Ontkoppel het systeem van het lichtnet zodra er een vloeistof de behuizing is binnengedrongen. Laat het toestel controleren door een geschoold technicus voor u het openiuv gebruikt.
- Zorg dat de voedingskabel nooit met andere kabels in contact komt.
- De beschikbare netspanning mag niet hoger zijn dan de spanning vermeld op de spanningsschakelaar.
- De voedingskabel mag niet omgeplooid of beschadigd zijn. Controleer nu en dan het toestel en de voedingskabel.
- Trek de stekker uit het stopcontact (trek niet aan de kabel!) voordat u het toestel reinigt en als u het niet gebruikt.
- Plaats alle volumeregelingknoppen op hun minimum ("0") voor u het toestel inschakelt.
- Schakel de versterker als eerste uit en als laatste in.
- Een hoog volumeniveau kan uw gehoor schaden.
- De gebruiker mag geen onderdelen vervangen. Neem contact op met uw verdeler voor eventuele reparaties en onderhoudswerken.

3. Algemene richtlijnen

- Gebruik het toestel binnenshuis en sluit het aan op een voeding van 9-12V, 50 / 60Hz.
- Installeer het toestel weg van extreme temperaturen, vochtigheid en stof. Laat geen kabels rondslingeren.
- Gebruik het toestel niet onder extreme temperaturen (> 30°C, < 5°C).
- Houd het toestel uit de buurt van warmtebronnen.
- Leer eerst de functies van het toestel kennen voor u het gaat gebruiken. Ongeschoolde personen mogen dit toestel niet gebruiken. Meestal is beschadiging het gevolg van onprofessioneel gebruik.
- Gebruik de oorspronkelijke verpakking wanneer u het toestel vervoert.
- Probeer het toestel niet te repareren. Raadpleeg een geschoold technicus.
- Bij het verwijderen van de streepjescode vervalt de garantie.
- Voor een getrouw geluid, gebruik enkel kabels van een hoge kwaliteit.

4. Installatie en gebruik

Koppel alle stereo-ingangen eerst en koppel daarna de microfoons. Zorg dat alle volumeregelingknoppen op hun minimum ("0") geplaatst staan. Koppel de stereo-uitgangen aan de vermogenversterker en/of cassettedecks. Koppel het toestel aan een AC-voeding.

OPMERKING: Gebruik afgeschermdere stereokabels met een lage weerstand voor uw RCA-verbindingen. De kwaliteit speelt een belangrijke rol in de weergave van een geluid aan hoge kwaliteit.

5. Omschrijving voorpaneel (zie fig.)

1. 2 REGELKNOPPEN VOOR MICROFOON
2. TONE
Regel de toon van de microfoons (hoger naar "10" en lager naar "0" toe).
3. ECHO
Regel het echo-effect van de microfoonuitgang. Draai de knop naar rechts om de echo te vermeerderen en naar links om de echo te verminderen. Het echo-effect is niet van toepassing wanneer alle knoppen op de minimumpositie staan.
4. 2 MICROFOONINGANGEN
Gebruik een 6.35mm microfoonjack
5. INGANGEN AUDIO LINKS EN RECHTS
Audio signaalingang voor bvb. cd-spelers, videorecorders en ander audiomateriaal. Koppel de audio uitgangsjacks van deze toestellen aan deze audio ingangsjacks. Respecteer de correcte aansluiting.
6. VIDEO-INGANG
7. UITGANG AUDIO LINKS EN RECHTS
Mogelijkheid om een versterker of een hifisysteem aan te sluiten om een betrouwbaarder geluid en een hoger volume te verkrijgen. Respecteer de linkse en de rechtse aansluitingen wanneer u deze gebruikt.
8. VIDEO-UITGANG
9. 9 – 12VDC INGANG

6. Technische specificaties

Afmetingen	130 x 70 x 30mm
Gewicht	145g
Voeding	230VAC / 9-12VDC adapter (meegelev.)

De informatie in deze handleiding kan te allen tijde worden gewijzigd zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving.

PROMIX02 – SYSTEME KARAOKE DVD

1. Introduction

Aux résidents de l'Union Européenne

Des informations environnementales importantes concernant ce produit



Ce symbole sur l'appareil ou l'emballage indique que, si l'appareil est jeté après sa vie, il peut nuire à l'environnement.

Ne jetez pas cet appareil (et des piles éventuelles) parmi les déchets ménagers; il doit arriver chez une firme spécialisée pour recyclage.

Vous êtes tenu à porter cet appareil à votre revendeur ou un point de recyclage local.

Respectez la législation environnementale locale.

Si vous avez des questions, contactez les autorités locales pour élimination.

Nous vous remercions de votre achat! Lisez la présente notice attentivement avant la mise en service de l'appareil. Si l'appareil a été endommagé pendant le transport, ne l'installez pas et consultez votre revendeur.

2. Prescriptions de sécurité

- La garantie ne s'applique pas aux dommages survenus en négligeant certaines directives de cette notice et votre revendeur déclinera toute responsabilité pour les problèmes et les défauts qui en résultent.
- Gardez l'appareil à l'écart de sources de chaleur.
- Ne branchez pas l'appareil après exposition à des variations de température. Afin d'éviter des dommages, attendez jusqu'à ce que l'appareil ait atteint la température ambiante avant de l'utiliser.
- Ne placez aucune boisson prêt ou sur l'appareil. Déconnectez de suite l'appareil si un liquide a pénétré le boîtier. Faites contrôler l'appareil par un technicien qualifié avant de le réemployer. Des dommages survenus à cause d'un liquide ayant pénétré dans le boîtier ne tombent pas sous la garantie.
- Ne laissez jamais le cordon d'alimentation et d'autres câbles se toucher.
- La tension réseau ne peut pas dépasser la tension mentionnée sur le sélectionneur de tension CA.
- Le câble d'alimentation ne peut pas être replissé ou endommagé. Contrôlez régulièrement l'appareil et le cordon d'alimentation.
- Débranchez l'appareil s'il n'est pas utilisé ou pour le nettoyer.
- Tirez la fiche pour débrancher l'appareil; non pas le câble.
- Positionnez les réglages du niveau de volume au minimum ("0") avant de brancher l'appareil.
- Branchez l'appareil en dernier et débranchez-le en premier.
- Un niveau de volume excessif peut endommager l'ouïe.
- Il n'y a pas de parties maintenables par l'utilisateur. Contactez votre revendeur pour des travaux de maintenance et de réparation.

3. Directives générales

- Employez cet appareil à l'intérieur et connectez-le à une source de courant de 9-12V, 50/60Hz.
- Choisissez un endroit où l'appareil est protégé contre la poussière, l'humidité et des températures extrêmes. Ne laissez pas traîner les câbles.
- Evitez d'utiliser l'appareil dans des températures extrêmes ($> 30^{\circ}\text{C}$, $< 5^{\circ}\text{C}$).
- Gardez l'appareil à l'écart de sources de chaleur.
- Familiarisez-vous avec le fonctionnement de l'appareil avant de l'utiliser. Ne permettez pas aux personnes non qualifiées d'opérer cet appareil. La plupart des dégâts sont causés par un usage non professionnel.
- Transportez l'appareil dans son emballage originel.
- Ne modifiez pas ou ne réparez pas l'appareil. Contactez un technicien qualifié.
- Retirer le code barre annule la garantie.
- N'utilisez que des câbles d'une qualité supérieure pour une reproduction fidèle du son.

4. Installation et emploi

Connectez d'abord les entrées stéréo et ensuite les microphones. Positionnez tous les réglages du niveau de volume au minimum ("0"). Connectez les sorties stéréo à l'amplificateur et/ou les lecteurs de cassette. Connectez l'appareil à une source d'alimentation CA.

REMARQUE: Utilisez des câbles stéréo blindés à faible capacité pour les connexions RCA. La qualité des câbles est essentielle pour une reproduction de haute qualité.

5. Description du panneau frontal (voir ill.)

1. 2 REGLAGES POUR MICROPHONE
2. TONE (SON)
Réglage du son des microphones (plus haut vers le "10" et plus bas vers le "0").
3. CONTROLE DE L'ECHO
Variation de l'effet écho du microphone. Tournez le bouton vers la droite pour augmenter l'écho et tournez-le vers la gauche pour diminuer l'écho. L'écho n'est pas activé si le bouton est en position minimale.
4. 2 ENTREES POUR MICROPHONE
Utilisez des fiches jack 6.35mm.
5. AUDIO LEFT AND RIGHT INPUT
Entrée du signal audio pour lecteurs CD, magnétoscope et autre appareils. Connectez les sorties audio de ces systèmes au entrées audio de votre **PROMIX02**. Respectez les connexions du canal gauche et droit.
6. ENTREE VIDEO
7. AUDIO LEFT AND RIGHT OUTPUT JACK
Reliez un amplificateur ou un système hi-fi pour améliorer le son et augmenter le volume de sortie. Respectez les connexions du canal gauche et droit.
8. SORTIE VIDEO
9. ENTREE 9 – 12VCC

6. Spécifications techniques

Dimensions	130 x 70 x 30mm
Poids	145g
Alimentation	adaptateur 230VCA / 9-12VAC (incl.)

Toutes les informations présentées dans cette notice peuvent être modifiées sans notification préalable.

PROMIX02 – SISTEMA KARAOKE DVD

1. Introducción

A los ciudadanos de la Unión Europea

Importantes informaciones sobre el medio ambiente concerniente este producto



Este símbolo en este aparato o el embalaje indica que, si tira las muestras inservibles, podrían dañar el medio ambiente.

No tire este aparato (ni las pilas eventuales) en la basura doméstica; debe ir a una empresa especializada en reciclaje. Devuelva este aparato a su distribuidor o a la unidad de reciclaje local.

Respete las leyes locales en relación con el medio ambiente.

Si tiene dudas, contacte con las autoridades locales para residuos.

¡Gracias por haber comprado el **PROMIX02**! Lea cuidadosamente las instrucciones del manual antes de usarlo.

Si el aparato ha sufrido algún daño en el transporte no lo instale y póngase en contacto con su distribuidor.

2. Instrucciones de seguridad

- Daños causados por descuido de las instrucciones de seguridad de este manual invalidarán su garantía y su distribuidor no será responsable de ningún daño u otros problemas resultantes.
- Mantenga el aparato lejos del alcance de fuentes de calor.
- No conecte el aparato si ha estado expuesto a grandes cambios de temperatura. Espere hasta que el aparato llegue a la temperatura ambiente.
- No ponga ninguna bebida cerca o encima del aparato. Desconecte el aparato inmediatamente si un líquido entra en la caja. Haga controlar el aparato por un técnico cualificado antes de volver utilizarlo. Daños causados por un líquido que ha entrado en la caja anulan la garantía.

- Nunca toque el cable de alimentación ni otros cables.
- Asegúrese de que la tensión de red no sea mayor que la tensión indicada en el selector de tensión CA.
- No aplaste ni dañe el cable de alimentación. Controle regularmente el aparato y el cable de alimentación.
- Desconecte siempre el aparato si no va a usarlo durante un largo período de tiempo o antes de limpiarlo.
- Tire siempre del enchufe, nunca del propio cable.
- Ponga los ajustes del nivel de volumen al mín. ("0") antes de conectar el aparato.
- Conecte el aparato el último y desconéctelo el primero.
- Un nivel de volumen excesivo podría dañar el oído.
- El usuario no habrá de efectuar el mantenimiento de ninguna pieza. Contacte con su distribuidor para el mantenimiento y la reparación.

3. Normas generales

- Utilice este aparato en interiores y conéctelo a una fuente de corriente de 9-12V, 50/60Hz.
- Seleccione un lugar bien aireado que no esté expuesto a polvo, humedad ni calor extremo. No deje tirados los cables.
- No utilice el aparato en temperaturas extremas ($> 30^{\circ}\text{C}$, $< 5^{\circ}\text{C}$).
- Mantenga el aparato lejos del alcance de fuentes de calor.
- Familiarícese con el funcionamiento del aparato. Sólo personas cualificadas pueden manejar este aparato. La mayoría de los daños son causados por un uso inadecuado.
- Transporte el aparato en su embalaje original.
- No modifique ni repare el aparato. Contacte con un técnico cualificado.
- No quite el código de barra. Esto anularía la garantía.
- Utilice sólo cables de calidad superior para una buena reproducción del sonido.

4. Instalación y uso

Primero, conecte las entradas estéreo y luego los micrófonos. Ponga todos los ajustes del nivel del volumen al mínimo ("0"). Conecte las salidas estéreo al amplificador y/o los lectores de casete. Conecte el aparato a una fuente de alimentación CA.

NOTA: Utilice cables estéreo blindados con baja capacidad para las conexiones RCA. La calidad de los cables es esencial para una reproducción de alta calidad.

5. Descripción del panel frontal (véase fig.)

1. 2 AJUSTES PARA MICRÓFONO
2. TONO (SONIDO)
Ajuste del sonido de los micrófonos (más alto hacia el "10" y más bajo hacia el "0").
3. CONTROL DEL ECO
Variación del efecto eco del micrófono. Gire el botón hacia la derecha para aumentar el eco y gírelo hacia la izquierda para disminuir el eco. El eco no está activo si el botón está en la posición mín.
4. 2 ENTRADAS PARA MICRÓFONO
Utilice conectores jack de 6.35mm.
5. AUDIO IZQUIERDO Y ENTRADA DERECHO
Entrada de la señal audio para lectores CD, magnetoscopios y otros aparatos. Conecte las Salidas audio de estos sistemas a las entradas audio del **PROMIX02**. Respete las conexiones del canal izquierdo y derecho.
6. ENTRADA DE VÍDEO
7. AUDIO IZQUIERDO Y JACK DE SALIDA DERECHO
Conecte un amplificador o un sistema hi-fi para mejorar el sonido y aumentar el volumen de salida. Respete las conexiones del canal izquierdo y derecho.
8. SALIDA DE VÍDEO
9. ENTRADA 9 – 12VCC

6. Especificaciones

Dimensiones	130 x 70 x 30mm
Peso	145g
Alimentación	adaptador 230VCA / 9-12VAC (incl.)

Se pueden modificar las especificaciones y el contenido de este manual sin previo aviso.

PROMIX02 – KARAOKE-MISCHPULT

1. Einführung

An alle Einwohner der Europäischen Union

Wichtige Umweltinformationen über dieses Produkt



Dieses Symbol auf dem Produkt oder der Verpackung zeigt an, dass die Entsorgung dieses Produktes nach seinem Lebenszyklus der Umwelt Schaden zufügen kann.

Entsorgen Sie die Einheit (oder verwendeten Batterien) nicht als unsortiertes Hausmüll; die Einheit oder verwendeten Batterien müssen von einer spezialisierten Firma zwecks Recycling entsorgt werden. Diese Einheit muss an den Händler oder ein örtliches Recycling-Unternehmen retourniert werden. Respektieren Sie die örtlichen Umweltvorschriften.

Falls Zweifel bestehen, wenden Sie sich für Entsorgungsrichtlinien an Ihre örtliche Behörde.

Danke für den Kauf des **PROMIX02!** Bitte lesen Sie vor der Inbetriebnahme diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch. Überprüfen Sie, ob Transportschäden vorliegen. Sollte dies der Fall sein, verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht und wenden Sie sich an Ihren Händler.

2. Sicherheitsvorschriften

- Bei Schäden, die durch Nichtbeachtung der Bedienungsanleitung verursacht werden, erlischt der Garantieanspruch. Für daraus resultierende Folgeschäden übernimmt der Hersteller keine Haftung.
- Halten Sie das Gerät aus der Nähe von Heizungsgeräten.
- Schalten Sie das Gerät nicht sofort ein, wenn es extremen Temperaturschwankungen ausgesetzt wurde, aber lassen Sie das Gerät Zimmertemperatur erreichen. So vermeiden Sie Schäden.
- Stellen Sie keine Getränke auf oder in der Nähe des Gerätes. Trennen Sie das Gerät sofort vom Netz wenn eine Flüssigkeit in das Gehäuse eindringt. Lassen Sie das Gerät von einem qualifizierten Techniker überprüfen bevor Sie es wieder verwenden. Schaden verursacht durch Flüssigkeiten fallen nicht unter Garantie.
- Sorgen Sie dafür, dass das Versorgungskabel nie mit den anderen Kabeln in Kontakt kommt.
- Die Spannung darf nie die Spannung, die in der Bedienungsanleitung angegeben ist, überschreiten.
- Das Stromkabel darf nie gecrimpt oder durch scharfe Kanten beschädigt werden. Prüfen Sie regelmäßig das Gerät und die Kabel.
- Trennen Sie das Gerät vor der Wartung oder wenn Sie es nicht verwenden vom Netz.
- Fassen Sie das Stromkabel nur beim Stecker an. Ziehen Sie NICHT am Kabel selbst.
- Stellen Sie die Lautstärkeregelungen der Mischpulte und Verstärker immer auf Null bevor Sie diese einschalten.
- Schalten Sie den Verstärker als letzten ein und als ersten aus.
- Eine überhöhte Lautstärke kann Gehörschaden verursachen.
- Es gibt keine wartbaren Teile. Wenden Sie sich zur Reparatur oder Wartung an Ihren Händler.

3. Allgemeine Richtlinien

- Der Betriebsstrom beträgt 9-12V, 50/60Hz. Das Gerät wurde nur zur Anwendung im Innenbereich konzipiert.
- Suchen Sie eine Lage aus, wo das Gerät Wasser oder Feucht, extremer Hitze oder Staub nicht ausgesetzt wird.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht bei extremen Temperaturen (> 30°C, < 5°C).

- Das Gerät von Heizungen fernhalten.
- Machen Sie sich mit der Bedienung des Geräts vertraut, bevor Sie es einsetzen. Lassen Sie Anwendung durch nicht-qualifizierte Personen nicht zu. Schaden wird meistens durch Fehlbedienung des Mischpultes verursacht.
- Transportieren Sie das Gerät immer in der Originalverpackung.
- Versuchen Sie nie selbst Anpassungen oder Reparaturen auszuführen. Ziehen Sie einen professionellen Techniker heran. Entfernen Sie auch die Seriennummer nicht.
- Das Entfernen des Barcodes führt zum Erlöschen der Garantie.
- Verwenden Sie nur hochwertige Soundkabel um einen guten Sound zu bekommen.

4. Installation und Bedienung

Schließen Sie zuerst alle Stereo-Eingänge an und danach die Mikrofone. Achten Sie darauf, dass alle Lautstärkeregelungen der Mischpulte und Verstärker immer auf Null stehen. Schließen Sie die Ausgänge an den Verstärker und/oder die Tapedecks an.

Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine AC-Stromquelle an.

HINWEIS: Verwenden Sie abgeschirmte "low-capacitance"-Kabel für die Cinch-Anschlüsse. Die Qualität der Kabel ist essentiell für eine hochwertige Tonwiedergabe.

5. Frontplattenbeschreibung

1. 2 LAUTSTÄRKEREGELUNGEN FÜR DIE MIKROFONE
2. MIC TONE
Regelt den Ton des Mikrofons. Auf 10 ist er am höchsten, auf "0" am niedrigsten.
3. ECHO-STEUERUNG
Regelt das Echo des Mikrofonausgangs. Den Drehknopf nach "max" drehen, wird den Echo-Effekt vergrößern, ihn nach "min" drehen, reduziert den Echo-Effekt . Wenn sich der Drehknopf in der "min" Position befindet, gibt es keinen Echo-Effekt.
4. 2 MIKROFON-EINGÄNGE
Schließen Sie das Mikrophon an. Verwenden Sie einen 6.35mm-Anschluss.
5. AUDIO LINKS UND RECHTS EINGANG
Audiosignal-Eingang für die meisten Musikquellen wie CD-Player, Videorecorder und Audiogeräte. Schließen Sie die Audio-Ausgänge dieser Geräte an die Audio-Eingänge des Karaoke-Mischpults an. Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie die richtige Kanalverbindung respektieren.
6. VIDEO-EINGANG
7. AUDIO LINKS UND RECHTS AUSGANG
Ermöglicht den Anschluss an eine Hifi-Anlage um die Tonqualität und die Lautstärke zu erhöhen. Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie die richtige Kanalverbindung respektieren.
8. VIDEO-AUSGANG
9. 9 – 12VDC-EINGANG

6. Technische Daten

Abmessungen	130 x 70 x 30mm
Gewicht	145g
Stromversorgung	230VAC / 9-12VDC Netzgerät (mitgeliefert)

Alle Änderungen vorbehalten.